information

July 2021 18Capricorn Copper drilling

July 2021 19

Group pro forma EBITDA bridge

Pro forma EBITDA in 2021 is forecast to
increase by $44.9 million from 2020, driven
by:

 Forecast impact of increasing
commodity prices (particularly copper
and zinc), partly offset by less favourable
A$/US$ FX rates;

 Decrease in forecast TC/RCs (in line
with contracted rates and benchmarks)

Potentially partly offset by:

 Lower sales volumes which reflect the
impact of 1Q21 results and 29Metals’
best estimate of performance for the
remainder of the year; and

 Higher operating costs relating to a
forecast increase in ground support
costs at Golden Grove following the
commencement of paste fill mining
method and the recommissioning of
paste fill at Capricorn Copper

2020 to 2021 pro forma EBITDA bridge (A$m)1

1. Refer to sections 5.9.1 and 5.9.2 of the Prospectus for information regarding the general and specific assumptions applied in the 29Metals 2021 forecast financial information. Refer also to section 5.10 of the Prospectus for the sensitivity analysis for 29Metals’ forecast financial
information.

$’000
Increase /
decrease

2021 Pro forma
EBITDA impact

Change in USD copper price +/- 10% 32.3 / (32.3)

Change in USD non copper prices +/- 10% 22.2 / (22.2)

USD/AUD exchange rate +/- 5% (25.0) / 27.6

2021 forecast EBITDA of
$221m based on forward curve

pricing of US$4.28/lb Cu

176

221

117

20
23

9

98

22

6

FY20
pro forma
EBITDA

Sales
volume

Sales price and FX TC/RCs Operating
costs

Royalties Inventory
movement

Corporate, FX and
Other

FY21
pro forma
EBITDA

July 2021 20

Cost assumptions1

Golden Grove

1. Refer to sections 5.9.1 and 5.9.2 of the Prospectus for information regarding the general and specific assumptions applied in the 29Metals 2021 forecast financial information. Refer also to section 5.10 of the Prospectus for the sensitivity analysis for
29Metals’ forecast financial information. 2. C1 Costs and AISC costs are non-IFRS financial information. Refer to the important information at the beginning of this presentation regarding financial information, including non-IFRS financial information. 2018-2020
figures are shown on a pro forma basis and sourced from Management Accounts. 2021 figures are pro forma estimates. Figures from 2022 onwards are sourced from the Technical Reports included in the Prospectus.